# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3987334

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 022307 Frame 0390. Assignor(s) hereby	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
confirms the ASSIGNMENT.		

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KARAPET ABLABUTYAN	01/14/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAXON INDUSTRIES, INC., D/B/A MAXON LIFT CORP.
Street Address:	11921 SLAUSON AVENUE
City:	SANTA FE SPRINGS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90670

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8234046

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)844-0081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

6318440080 Phone:

Email: elyssa@tb-iplaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** TUTUNJIAN & BITETTO, P.C. Address Line 1: 401 BROADHOLLOW ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 402

Address Line 4: MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	272-100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN G. TUTUNJIAN
SIGNATURE:	/John G. Tutunjian/
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2016

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 039534 FRAME: 0856

503940679

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYP	<b>E:</b>	A challenger of the challenger	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CON	/EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PAR	TY DATA					
		ħl:	ame	<u> </u>	Execution Date	=
KARAPET ABLAB	UTYAN	7.44 - 14 - 14 - 14		0	11/14/2009	
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA					
Name:	RS DRAWIN	GS LL				
Street Address:	11921 SLAU					=
City:	SANTA FE S					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	90670					
Property	Туре		Number		·	
		1,0000		r	·	
Application Number	or:	123922		r		
Application Number	or:	123922		r		
Application Number	or: CE DATA (516)49	6-3869	04			
Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence w	or: CE DATA (516)49 ill be sent via US	6-3869 <i>Mail wh</i>				
Application Number  CORRESPONDEN  Fax Number:  Correspondence with the content of	CE DATA  (516)49  ill be sent via US  516-496	6-3869 <i>Mail wh</i> 3-3868	04 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful			
Application Number  CORRESPONDEN  Fax Number:  Correspondence w  Phone:  Email:	or: CE DATA (516)490 ill be sent via US 516-496 INFO@I	6-3869 <i>Mail wh</i> 6-3868 KTB-IPL	04  en the fax attempt is unsuccessful  AW.COM			
Application Number  Fax Number:  Correspondence w  Phone:  Email:  Correspondent Name	(516)49 (516)49 (516-496 (1NFO@)	6-3869 <i>Mail wh</i> 6-3868 KTB-IPL Y, TUTU	04 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful			
Application Number  CORRESPONDENT  Fax Number:  Correspondence w.  Phone:  Email:  Correspondent Nam  Address Line 1:	(516)49 (516)49 (516-496 (1NFO@)	6-3869 <i>Mail wh</i> 5-3868 KTB-IPL Y, TUTU SSWAY	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful AW.COM INJIAN & BITETTO, P.C.			
Application Number  CORRESPONDENT  Fax Number:  Correspondence w.  Phone:  Email:  Correspondent Nan  Address Line 1:  Address Line 2:	(516)499 (516)499 (516-496 (NFO@) (ne: KEUSE) 20 CRO	6-3869 <i>Mail wh</i> 5-3868 KTB-IPL Y, TUTU SSWAY	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful AW.COM INJIAN & BITETTO, P.C.			
Application Number  CORRESPONDENT  Fax Number:  Correspondence w.  Phone:  Email:  Correspondent Name  Address Line 1:  Address Line 2:  Address Line 4:	ill be sent via US 516-496 INFO@I ne: KEUSE 20 CRO SUITE 2 WOODE	6-3869 <i>Mail wh</i> 5-3868 KTB-IPL Y, TUTU SSWAY	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful AW.COM NJIAN & BITETTO, P.C. S PARK NORTH			
Application Number	CE DATA  (516)494  Ill be sent via US  516-496  INFO@I  ne: KEUSE  20 CRO SUITE 2  WOODE	6-3869 <i>Mail wh</i> 5-3868 KTB-IPL Y, TUTU SSWAY	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful AW.COM INJIAN & BITETTO, P.C. S PARK NORTH IEW YORK 11797			

500790394

PATENT REEL: 022307 FRAME: 0390

> PATENT REEL: 039534 FRAME: 0857

Attorney Docket: 272-100

# **ASSIGNMENT**

I the undersigned, Karapet Ablabutyan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") have invented new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent filed concurrently herewith and entitled:

Method and Apparatus for Selectively Activated Powered Actuation of

07-11-16

**Hydraulic Drive System** 

Maxon Industries, Inc., d/b/a Maxon Lift Corp. RS Drawings, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability corporation

company of the state of California, having a place of business at 11921 Slauson Avenue, Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted from the same;

Now, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry

PATENT REEL: 039534 FRAME: 0858

Attorney Docket: 272-100

out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent application on any and said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

ASSIGNOR covenants with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 0/-/4-09
Month/Day/Year

PATENT **REEL: 039534 FRAME: 0859** 

RECORDED: 08/01/2016